

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Order No= 589 Fisheries of 2024

Dated; <u>30-11-2024</u>

Ref General Administration Department GAD-ADM0111/126/2024-09 GAD dated: 08.05.2024

Sh. Arun Sharma (MTS) is temporarily shifted from Chief Project Officer Marketing Jammu to Assistant Director Fisheries District Jammu with immediate effect, who will utilize his services as per requirement.

> Sd/-(Ab. Majid Tak), Director Fisheries, J&K

No: DOF-Estb-2023-05/176

Dated: 30-11-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries Central Jammu Division for information
- 2. Chief Project Officer Marketing Division Jammu for inf and n/a.
- 3. Assistant Director Fisheries, District Jammu for information
- 4. Adm Section.
- 5. Concerned for immediate compliance
- 6. Order file

Administrative Officer Ditectorate of Fisheries Jammu